DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-905029

Rec:\$19.00

\$19.00

09/29/2017 12:16 PM

Pgs=6 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

APN# 1318-23	3-216-002	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Reque Name:	ested by: First American Title Insurance Company	
Address:	P.O. Box 645	\ \
City/State/Zip:	Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	\ \
Order Number:	141-2526473	
	Affdavit Death of Trustee	(for Recorder's use only)
	(Title of Document)	((0)
	(1.110 0) 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 1))
	Recorder Affirmation	n Statement
		_ / /
	Please complete Affirmation	n Statement below:
submitted	gned hereby affirm that the attached do not contain the social security number o	
239B.030)	not contain the social security number of	or any person or persons, (i er ivics
2352.1630)	-OR-	
I the undersign submitted	gned hereby affirm that the attached do	cument, including any exhibits, hereby
for recording does law:	contain the social security number of a	person or persons as required by
Can	(State specific law)	
Signature	Title	<u> </u>

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

Print **Signature**

(Additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED **RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX** STATEMENTS TO:

Joanne Wasak 931 Tiffin Drive Clayton NV 94517

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

> > File No.: 141-2526473 (JL)

A.P.N. 1318-23-216-002

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

County of

Nevada CA Douglas Conyrd WWA

)ss.

Joanne Wasak ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- 1. Chester Wasak ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on 02/23/2016 at Clayton California (city and state of death).
- 2. Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated 11-13-1986 executed by Chester Wasak and Zofia Wasak as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- 3. Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated 11-29-2007 which was recorded as Instrument No. 2007-0714604 in Book 1207, Page 2063, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust...

Dated: <u>9-26-2017</u>	
DECLARANT:	
Joanne/Wasak	
State of CN) County of Londra los (A)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the ur for said County Longer and State Charles day of	ndersigned, a Notary Public in and this, 20 by now to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appear WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Lauf & Wedlu My Commission Expires: 11 - 4 - 17	
Notary Name: 04/10 /3 WEDEN Notary Phone. Notary Registration Number: 2785265 County of Print	: 915-798-5799 ncipal Place of Business Contra WH
DAVID B. LUEDERS	ومعفد



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of County Last

On 9-26-2017 before me, <u>DAVIN</u> by <u>WEOEP</u>, <u>No Yary FUSIO</u> before me, <u>DAVIN</u> by <u>No Yary FUSIO</u>, personally appeared Joanne Wasak, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



COUNTY OF CONTRA

MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA

3052016037973		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALCIONAL LOS BLACK HE ONLY FOR MANUSCRIPT AND AUTHORISES			3201607001140				
1 NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (CAMP)		USF REACH BROWN / HOT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH		LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER					
\$	CZESLAW	<u> </u>	Ĺ	WASAK	1	1 1			
ā 3	MA ALSO KNOWN AS - INSUM US AVAIRREST, MIDDLE, LAST) CHESTER WASAK	•	01/28/1921	95	CHOCK OVE TEAR IT OVER	Market M			
OSAG .	POLAND 10. SOCIAL SECURITY N	TI, EVER IN U.S. AFINEDE	ORCEST 12 MARTIAL UNK WIDO	WED C	DATE OF DEATH ************************************	1010			
E G	13 EDUCATION - Referent Limitations 1 14/15 YEAS DECEDENT RESTANDICAL ATTRICIPLY SHARESHY (Fryall, pine workshould not best 5) TO CCCCEDENT'S FLACE - Up to 3 record may be found (not workshould not best 5) TO CAUCASIAN								
3030	17, USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of line. DO NOT USE F		NESS OF INDUSTRY (+)	; grocery sters, reed construction	, employment agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION			
	PROPRIETOR RETORN ASSTATION 35								
3 Z	931 TIFFIN DRIVE	والمستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين المستعملين							
UNUAL		TRA COSTA	945174	17 120-YEARS IN DOUNTY	25 STATE/FOREIGHCOUR	riker			
INFOR-	JOANNE WASAK, DAUGHTER	931,	IFFIN DRIVE	CLAYTON, CA	denumber dryertoen state: 94517: N. %. %.	end zipi			
505	N HAWE OF BURNING BROUGE/SPIDP - FIRST 6 1 2 IN UNDER 1								
SPOUSE/BRDP AL	TH. NAME OF FATHER/SWIENT-FIRST	# MOOLE V.	WAS	. —	11 6 1	POLAND			
	SE NAME OF MOTHERWARENT-FIRST	NO WOOL .	76	URIK	<u> </u>	39.601TH STATE			
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ST DEPOSITION DATE IMMENSORY /AID, PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSE	HOLY CROSS CE	METERY	ONIN STATE	\\ 12 \\ \ 12 \\	N ODALD			
OF STRAIN	03/05/2016 1500 MISSION F	ROAD, COLMA/CA 9		Teach	\(\)	LUÇENSE NUMBER			
ERAL C	BU A NAME OF FLIVE FRALES INSUSTANCE IT	# FRANK VA		KREGSTRAN SHEET -		MB8589			
/§ °	OUIMET BROS CONCORD FUNERAL CHAPEL IIII	FD1006	WILLIAM V	VALKËR M.D. 🥕		72/25/2016			
, 8 E	GRACE HEALTHCARE					Comments X one			
PLACE DEAT	CONTRA COSTA _ 1625 OAK PAR	K BLVD	1111	diffe the	PLEASANT	HILL			
-	107. CAUSE OF DEATH DE DOMESTE - I des	anta, 'riselat,' or complexitors — that disc et- or variables stresses without property	yeared death DONO!	erter terrafie events such (A)	Tores and Death (CH Sak			
	ILIMEDIATE CAUSE A) SENILE DEMENTIA CONTROL DE CONTROL	3 (3 63)	と同じ		YRS 20	16-0945			
_	Sequentially, lat conditions, if any,	V	Carlot Barrer			AES X HD			
DEAT	on Line A Enter OH Unit A Enter		-[1888]	880		AER X ND			
n de	CAUSE (disease or injury that strained the events Of resulting in disease (A)	1 general property and the second	- 1/2 X		00,777	ESTO HOSTTTRACKOS CAUES?			
3	SEIZURE DISORDER, CHRONIC CO	THO THE SUCTING IN THE UNITED YER VICESTIVE HEART F	ONUSE COVER DI 107.		KY//	AER , NO			
	113 WAS OFFERATION FERFORMED FOR ANY CONCERDON BUTTEN 187	4.7			I IDA F FEM	NLE, PRECIONATI INLLAST YEAR!			
-	NO 1 114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INVONEDGE (SEATH COCUMED) AT THE MOSE, SHOPPLES SUITED FROM THE CHURS STATED	S BIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CENTRES	TIM	\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	THE LICENSE HUMBER				
SCIANTS FICATION	Develori Altenderi Sinca Develori Last Sum Alice	SALLY ANN SAMPLE	M'D		G85941	02/24/2016			
PHT8		A70 BUSKIRK AVE, P	- APT	SALLY ANN	SAMPLE M.D.				
_	THE CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPERON DEATH OCCUPIED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AT MANNESS OF DEATH NECESSARY ACCIDES HOUSE ACCIDED.	BUT ACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATE	Citati ant tel	HAUFRED AT WORK!	121. IN JURY DATE SHIVE	122.HOUR (24Hous)			
)ALY	123, PLACE OF INJURY & g., horro, construction are, wooded area, et	2)			 				
COROHER'S USE ONLY	124. DESCRETE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in in	hul /			1	-,			
OHER	125, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and only, an	/ rd.dail			· · · · · · · · ·				
8	AN ANNUARY OF GARDANG INCOME.	/			\ 	\ /			
128 BCHATURE OF CORCHER / DEPUTY CORCHER 127, DATE mindsbogy 126 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORCHER / DEPUTY CORCHER									
STA RECKS		e 1000	1010001003176	206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206	FAX AUTH &	CENSUS TRACT			
1			٠.,	11811	sa risena ine	at Bill at áir			

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Contra Costa County Department of Health Services.

03/01/2016

DATE ISSUED





LOT 79 OF LAKE VILLAGE, UNIT NO. 2-E, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 18, 1972 IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 62363.

